
Carrie Bernat, MA, MSW Associate Director for Pre-Clinical Curriculum 1120A1 MERF (Bean) 335-7641 carrie-bernat@uiowa.edu
Kathy Foss, Pre-Clinical Support Staff 1120A MERF (Bean) 335-8006 kathy-foss@uiowa.edu

M1 Year Courses
Carrie Bernat, MA, MSW, Fall M1/PA1 Curriculum Manager 1120A1 MERF (Bean) 335-7641 carrie-bernat@uiowa.edu

Kathy Foss, Fall M1/PA1 Support Staff 1120A MERF (Bean) 335-8006 kathy-foss@uiowa.edu

First Semester August 13, 2018 – December 14, 2018 24 Semester Hours

Course # Hours Office Email
ACB:8101 5 1-402 BSB marc-pizzimenti@uiowa.edu

MED:8121 3 5167 WL anthony-brenneman@uiowa.edu

2-202 MEB eric-epping@uiowa.edu

T310 GH manish-suneja@uiowa.edu

MED:8122 3 C42-E12 GH amy-dowden@uiowa.edu

MED:8123 5 1-B046 E ML darren-hoffmann@uiowa.edu

1-B046 A ML nathan-swailes@uiowa.edu

MED:8124 8 E300-F GH sarat-kuppachi@uiowa.edu

5-432 BSB andrew-russo@uiowa.edu

01292 PFP george-bergus@uiowa.edu

4-452 BSB peter-rubenstein@uiowa.edu

Laina Edwards, MME, Spring M1/PA1 Curriculum Manager 1160A1 MERF (McCowen) 335-6711 laina-edwards@uiowa.edu

Kim Crist, Spring M1/PA1 Support Staff 1160A MERF (McCowen) 335-6972 kim-crist@uiowa.edu

Second Semester January 14, 2019 – May 24, 2019 26 Semester Hours

Course # Hours Office Email
MED:8131 4 1008 RCP daniel-runde@uiowa.edu

2-202 MEB eric-epping@uiowa.edu

T310 GH manish-suneja@uiowa.edu

MED:8132 4 C42-E12 GH amy-dowden@uiowa.edu

MED:8133 7 2210 MERF jon-houtman@uiowa.edu

B046-B ML justin-sipla@uiowa.edu

MED:8134 11 C671 GH matthew-krasowski@uiowa.edu

6-452 BSB thomas-schmidt@uiowa.edu

01292 PFP george-bergus@uiowa.edu

4-452 BSB peter-rubenstein@uiowa.edu

Department

(CAPS I)

356-1734

University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine Doctor of Medicine Curriculum 2018-2019

Course Director

TBD

*Amy Dowden, MD, MME

*Manish Suneja, MD

*Eric Epping, MD, MME, PhD

Anthony Brenneman, MSW, MPAS

Marc Pizzimenti, PhD

Course Title
Medical Gross Anatomy

Clinical and Professional Skills I

356-2150

Phone

Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine

Psychiatry

Internal Medicine

384-1168

335-8896

384-4644Anatomy & Cell Bio

Foundations of Cellular Life Darren Hoffmann, PhD Anatomy & Cell Bio 335-7704

Course Director Phone

Microbiology 335-7780

TBD

*Amy Dowden, MD, MME

*Manish Suneja, MD

*Eric Epping, MD, MME, PhD

Daniel Runde, MD

Course Title

Medicine and Society I

(MAS I)

*Designated Strand Curriculum Director(s)

Department

(MAS II)

Medicine and Society II

(CAPS II)

Clinical and Professional Skills II

356-2150

356-1734

384-1168

384-5399

384-7566

Internal Medicine

Internal Medicine

Psychiatry

Nathan Swailes, PhD Anatomy & Cell Bio 335-7726

384-9380

Jon Houtman, PhD

Mechanisms of Health & Disease I Sarat Kuppachi, MBBS

*Peter Rubenstein, PhD Biochemistry 335-7911

*Peter Rubenstein, PhD Biochemistry 335-7911

Mechanisms of Health & Disease III

Internal Medicine 353-6157

Mechanisms of Health & Disease II

*George Bergus, MD

Emergency Medicine

(MOHD I) Andrew Russo, PhD Physiology 335-7872

Family Medicine

Matthew Krasowski, MD, PhD Pathology

*George Bergus, MD Family Medicine 384-7566

(MOHD III) Thomas J. Schmidt, PhD Physiology 335-7847

(MOHD II) Justin Sipla, PhD Anatomy & Cell Bio 384-1188



Carrie Bernat, MA, MSW, Associate Director for Pre-Clinical Curriculum 1120A1 MERF (Bean) 335-7641 carrie-bernat@uiowa.edu
Kathy Foss, Pre-Clinical Support Staff 1120A MERF (Bean) 335-8006 kathy-foss@uiowa.edu

M2 Year Courses
Billie Ruden, MAed, MME, M2/PA2 Curriculum Manager 1130A1 MERF (Boulware) 335-8054 billie-ruden@uiowa.edu
Kris Dawkins, M2/PA2 Curriculum Support Staff 1130A MERF (Boulware) 335-7526 kristine-dawkins@uiowa.edu

First Semester August 13, 2018 – December 14, 2018 25 Semester Hours

Course # Hours Office Email
MED:8221 4 4608 JCP antonio-sanchez@uiowa.edu

2-202 MEB eric-epping@uiowa.edu

T310 GH manish-suneja@uiowa.edu

MED:8222 4 2-202 MEB eric-epping@uiowa.edu

C42-E12 GH amy-dowden@uiowa.edu

MED:8223 10 2-460 BSB barry-kasson@uiowa.edu

Dee Dee Stafford, MD, PhD Internal Medicine C431 GH 356-2430 deedee-stafford@uiowa.edu

MED:8224 7 D150 MTF jason-barker@uiowa.edu

4-710 BSB daniel-weeks@uiowa.edu

01292 PFP george-bergus@uiowa.edu

4-452 BSB peter-rubenstein@uiowa.edu

356-1734

Medicine and Society III

Psychiatry 384-1168

*Designated Strand Curriculum Director(s)

384-7566

*Peter Rubenstein, PhD Biochemistry 335-7911

Daniel Weeks, PhD Biochemistry 335-7918

Mechanisms of Health & Disease IV Barry Kasson, PhD Pharmacology 335-9954

MOHD Keystone Jason Barker, MD

Internal Medicine

(CAPS III) *Eric Epping, MD, MME, PhD

*Manish Suneja, MD

Clinical and Professional Skills III Antonio Sanchez, MD Internal Medicine 356-2132

Department Phone

Eric Epping, MD, PhD

Internal Medicine 335-4594

University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine Doctor of Medicine Curriculum 2018-2019

Psychiatry 384-1168

Course Title Course Director

*George Bergus, MD Family Medicine

(MAS III) *Amy Dowden, MD, MME Internal Medicine 356-2150

(MOHD IV)



Hugh Hansen, MS, Associate Director for Clinical Curriculum 2181 MERF 335-7691 hugh-hansen@uiowa.edu
Dana Hartman, BA, Curriculum Support Staff 1150 MERF 335-6824 dana-hartman@uiowa.edu

M2, M3, and M4 Year Clerkships
Marcia Hopp, Clinical Clerkship Schedules 1216 MERF 335-8053 marcia-hopp@uiowa.edu

Core year dates: January 7, 2019 – December 20, 2019 Step 1 Block: January 14- February 10, 2019 Advanced dates: February 11, 2019 – May 15, 2020

Course # Weeks Clerkship Title Clerkship Director Phone Email
MED:8320 1 Transition to Clerkships  January 7 – January 11, 2019 James Choi, MD 335-8435 james-choi@uiowa.edu

Ambulatory Practice Module Hugh Hansen, MS 2181 MERF 335-7691 hugh-hansen@uiowa.edu

MED:8301* 4 Community Based Primary Care  (Pass/Fail) Shawna Westermann, MD 467-2358 shawna-westermann@uiowa.edu

IM:8302* 4 Outpatient Internal Medicine Katherine White, MD 467-2000 katherine-white@uiowa.edu

FM:8301* 4 Preceptorship in Family Medicine Jill Endres, MD 353-7175 jill-endres@uiowa.edu

IM:8301* 6 Inpatient Internal Medicine Lisa Antes, MD 356-2309 lisa-antes@uiowa.edu

Lee Sanders, MD 384-8927 marion-sanders@uiowa.edu

OBG:8301* 6 Clinical Obstetrics and Gynecology Sarah Shaffer, DO 353-7384 sarah-shaffer@uiowa.edu

PEDS:8301* 6 Clinical Pediatrics Jennifer Jetton, MD 353-6906 jennifer-jetton@uiowa.edu

SURG:8301* 6 Clinical Surgery Luis Garcia, MD 356-7892 luis-garcia@uiowa.edu

PSYC:8301* 4 Clinical Psychiatry Anthony Miller, MD 688-3375 anthony-c-miller@uiowa.edu

NEUR:8301 4 Clinical Neurology Tracey Cho, MD 356-7680 tracey-cho@uiowa.edu

ANES:8301 2 Clinical Anesthesia Sapna Ravindranath, MD 356-2633 sapna-ravindranath@uiowa.edu

DERM:8301 2 Clinical Dermatology Vincent Liu, MD 384-6845 vincent-liu@uiowa.edu

OPHT:8301 2 Clinical Ophthalmology Pavlina Kemp, MD 356-2864 pavlina-kemp@uiowa.edu

ORTH:8301 2 Clinical Orthopaedics Charles Clark, MD 356-2332 charles-clark@uiowa.edu

Jose Morcuende, MD 384-8041 jose-morcuende@uiowa.edu

OTO:8301 2 Clinical Otolaryngology Jose Manaligod, MD 353-7848 jose-manaligod@uiowa.edu

RAD:8301 2 Clinical Radiology Maheen Rajput, MD 384-9828 maheen-rajput@uiowa.edu

URO:8301 2 Clinical Urology Chad Tracy, MD 384-9183 chad-tracy@uiowa.edu

4 Emergency Medicine or Critical Care Medicine

4 Sub-Internship

32 M4 Advanced Electives (2 or 4 weeks)

Total 95

*Clinical Skills Assessment Ellen Franklin, MA, MBA, MME, Instructional Services Director 2193B MERF 335-6787 ellen-franklin@uiowa.edu

Kate Noonan, MA, Instructional Services Specialist 2193A MERF 384-3027 katherine-jochum@uiowa.edu

Mary Denmead, BA, Instructional Services Coordinator 2193 MERF 353-4292 mary-denmead@uiowa.edu

Complete 10 out of 14 weeks
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